*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar. 31, 2015 and Annex.
Bromine(Br) content: ≤ 900 ppm; Chlorine(Cl) content: ≤ 900 ppm; Total Br + Cl content: ≤ 1500 ppm.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Electrical Characteristics
Max.  Time
Tripped
Ihold Itrip
pirToT
PowerResistance
Dissipation
Model
Amperes Ohms Amperes Seconds Watts
V max . I max.
at 23℃
Volts Amps
Hold Trip  RMin. R1Max. Typ.
PRCP-MSMF010 60.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.70 15.00 0.5 1.50 0.8
PRCP-MSMF014 60.0 40 0.14 0.34 0.40 6.50 1.5 0.15 0.8
PRCP-MSMF020 30.0 80 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 6.0 0.06 0.8
PRCP-MSMF030 30.0 10 0.30 0.60 0.30 3.00 8.0 0.10 0.8
PRCP-MSMF050 15.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00 0.15 0.8
PRCP-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 0.20 0.8
PRCP-MSMF075/24 24.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 0.20 0.8
PRCP-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 0.30 0.8
PRCP-MSMF110/16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 0.30 0.8
PRCP-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.035 0.14 0.40 0.8
PRCP-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 0.5 0.8
PRCP-MSMF160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.035 0.099 2.0 0.8
PRCP-MSMF200 8.0 40 2.00 4.00 0.020 0.080 3.0 0.8
PRCP-MSMF250/16X 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.015 0.100 5.0 1.2
6.0 100 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.080 5.0 0.8
Operating Temperature -40 ℃ to +85 ℃
Maximum Device Surface Temperature
 etatS deppirT ni  125 ℃

Test Qualification for Passive Components
in Automotive Applications
■ 100 % electrically compatible with all
previous generations of 1812 SMT devices
■ Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder
reflow profiles
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ Surface mount packaging for automated
assembly
■ Agency recognition:
■ Standard 4532 mm (1812 mils) footprint
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
& AEC APPROVED
PRCP-MSMF020/60 *** 60.0 40 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 1.5 0.15 0.8
PRCP-MSMF150/24X 24.0 20 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 1.50 1.0
PRCP-MSMF110/24X***  24.0 20 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.18 0.50 0.8
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0